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HR 886
United States Marshals Service 225th Anniversary Commemorative Coin Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Finance and Financial Sector
Introduced: Mar 2, 2011
Current Status: Became Public Law No: 112-104.
Latest Action: Became Public Law No: 112-104.  (Apr 2, 2012) 
Law: 112-104 (Enacted Apr 2, 2012)
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/886 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AR   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (250 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 2, 2011

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Mar 2, 2011

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC May 4, 2011

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL May 4, 2011

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI May 11, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT May 11, 2011

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL May 11, 2011

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX May 11, 2011

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT May 11, 2011

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK May 11, 2011

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS May 11, 2011

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI May 11, 2011

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL May 11, 2011

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL May 11, 2011

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL May 11, 2011

Rep. Alexander, Rodney [R-LA-5] R · LA May 12, 2011

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA May 12, 2011

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA May 12, 2011

Rep. Berg, Rick [R-ND-At Large] R · ND May 12, 2011

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK May 12, 2011

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL May 12, 2011

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA May 12, 2011

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA May 12, 2011

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY May 12, 2011

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN May 12, 2011

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-21] R · FL May 12, 2011

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN May 12, 2011

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC May 12, 2011

Rep. Emerson, Jo Ann [R-MO-8] R · MO May 12, 2011

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA May 12, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Grimm, Michael G. [R-NY-13] R · NY May 12, 2011

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME May 12, 2011

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN May 12, 2011

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA May 12, 2011

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR May 12, 2011

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA May 12, 2011

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA May 12, 2011

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO May 13, 2011

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN May 25, 2011

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ May 25, 2011

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX May 25, 2011

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA May 25, 2011

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA May 25, 2011

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH May 26, 2011

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA May 26, 2011

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA May 26, 2011

Rep. Bonner, Jo [R-AL-1] R · AL May 26, 2011

Rep. Canseco, Francisco "Quico" [R-TX-23] R · TX May 26, 2011

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX May 26, 2011

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA May 26, 2011

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN May 26, 2011

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX May 26, 2011

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN May 26, 2011

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA May 26, 2011

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-18] R · OH May 26, 2011

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-24] R · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Hayworth, Nan A. S. [R-NY-19] R · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH May 26, 2011

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA May 26, 2011

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Landry, Jeffrey M. [R-LA-3] R · LA May 26, 2011

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX May 26, 2011

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL May 26, 2011

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-5] R · FL May 26, 2011

Rep. Quayle, Benjamin [R-AZ-3] R · AZ May 26, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY May 26, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI May 26, 2011

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL May 26, 2011

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID May 26, 2011

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK May 26, 2011

Rep. West, Allen B. [R-FL-22] R · FL May 26, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC May 26, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS May 26, 2011

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Dicks, Norman D. [D-WA-6] D · WA Jun 13, 2011

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Jun 15, 2011

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Jun 15, 2011

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Jun 15, 2011

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Jun 15, 2011

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Jun 15, 2011

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Jul 11, 2011

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Cravaack, Chip [R-MN-8] R · MN Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Lucas, Frank D. [R-OK-3] R · OK Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-8] R · FL Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Jul 15, 2011

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Jul 15, 2011

Rep. Dold, Robert J. [R-IL-10] R · IL Jul 15, 2011

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Jul 15, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jul 15, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Jul 15, 2011

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Jul 15, 2011

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Jul 18, 2011

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Jul 18, 2011

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Jul 25, 2011

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Jul 25, 2011

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Jul 25, 2011

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-1] R · AZ Aug 16, 2011

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Aug 16, 2011

Rep. Adams, Sandy [R-FL-24] R · FL Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] D · NY Sep 12, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Sep 13, 2011

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Buerkle, Ann Marie [R-NY-25] R · NY Sep 29, 2011

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Sep 29, 2011

Rep. Fincher, Stephen Lee [R-TN-8] R · TN Sep 29, 2011

Rep. Hochul, Kathleen C. [D-NY-26] D · NY Sep 29, 2011

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Sep 29, 2011

Rep. Labrador, Raul R. [R-ID-1] R · ID Sep 29, 2011

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-29] R · NY Sep 29, 2011

Rep. Rivera, David [R-FL-25] R · FL Sep 29, 2011

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Runyan, Jon [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-20] R · NY Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Hoyer, Steny H. [D-MD-5] D · MD Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-11] R · IL Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Schilling, Robert T. [R-IL-17] R · IL Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Turner, Robert L. [R-NY-9] R · NY Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Young, Todd [R-IN-9] R · IN Oct 6, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Oct 11, 2011

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Oct 11, 2011

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Becerra, Xavier [D-CA-31] D · CA Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Oct 13, 2011

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Herrera Beutler, Jaime [R-WA-3] R · WA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Lewis, Jerry [R-CA-41] R · CA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Young, C. W. Bill [R-FL-10] R · FL Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Oct 24, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Critz, Mark S. [D-PA-12] D · PA Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Timothy V. [R-IL-15] R · IL Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Oct 25, 2011

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Oct 25, 2011

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-36] D · CA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Nov 3, 2011
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs Committee Senate Discharged From Mar 15, 2012

Financial Services Committee House Referred to Apr 4, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Finance and Financial Sector

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 431 Identical bill Mar 2, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Summary  (as of Apr 2, 2012) 

United States Marshals Service 225th Anniversary Commemorative Coin Act - (Sec. 3) Directs the Secretary of the

Treasury, in commemoration of the 225th anniversary of the establishment of the United States Marshals Service, to mint

and issue $5 gold and $1 silver coins, and half-dollar clad coins emblematic of the 225 years of exemplary and

unparalleled achievements of the U.S. Marshals Service.

(Sec. 5) Permits: (1) only one facility of the United States Mint to be used to strike any particular combination of

denomination and quality of the coins minted under this Act, and (2) the Secretary to issue coins to the public minted

under this Act beginning on or after January 1, 2015.

Prohibits such coins from being minted after December 31, 2015.

(Sec. 7) Requires all such coin sales to include a surcharge of: (1) $35 per $5 coin, (2) $10 per $1 coin, and (3) $3 for the

half-dollar coin.

Requires distribution of the first $5 million to the U.S. Marshals Service National Museum for the preservation,

maintenance, and display of artifacts and documents of the U.S. Marshals Service.

Requires distribution of one-third of the remainder each to the National Center for Missing and Exploited Children to be

used for finding missing children and combating child sexual exploitation, and the Federal Law Enforcement Officers

Association Foundation (FLEOAF). Limits the use of such funds by FLEOAF to financial assistance for: (1) surviving

family members of federal law enforcement members killed in the line of duty; (2) disabled federal law enforcement

members; (3) federal law enforcement employees and their families in select instances, such as severe trauma or

financial loss, where no other source of assistance is available; (4) scholarships to students pursuing a career in the law

enforcement field; and (5) selective grants to charitable organizations.

Requires distribution of one-third of the remainder to the National Law Enforcement Officers Memorial Fund to support

construction of of the National Law Enforcement Museum.

(Sec. 8) Directs the Secretary to take actions to ensure that: (1) minting and issuing such coins will not result in any net

cost to the U.S. government, and (2) no funds will be disbursed to the recipients designated in this Act until the total cost

of designing and issuing such coins (including labor, materials, dies, use of machinery, overhead expenses, marketing,

and shipping) is recovered by the Treasury.

https://legilist.com/bill/112/s/431


Actions Timeline

Apr 2, 2012: Signed by President.
Apr 2, 2012: Became Public Law No: 112-104.
Mar 23, 2012: Presented to President.
Mar 21, 2012: Mr. Stivers moved that the House suspend the rules and agree to the Senate amendment.
(consideration: CR H1442-1443, H1452)
Mar 21, 2012: DEBATE - The House proceeded with 40 minutes of debate on the motion to suspend the rules and
concur in the Senate amendment to H.R. 886.
Mar 21, 2012: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Mar 21, 2012: Resolving differences -- House actions: On motion that the House suspend the rules and agree to the
Senate amendment Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 409 - 2, 2 Present (Roll no. 120).(text as House
agreed to Senate amendment: CR H1442)
Mar 21, 2012: On motion that the House suspend the rules and agree to the Senate amendment Agreed to by the Yeas
and Nays: (2/3 required): 409 - 2, 2 Present (Roll no. 120). (text as House agreed to Senate amendment: CR H1442)
Mar 21, 2012: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Mar 15, 2012: Senate Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs discharged by Unanimous Consent.
Mar 15, 2012: Measure laid before Senate by unanimous consent. (consideration: CR S1760-1761)
Mar 15, 2012: Passed/agreed to in Senate: Passed Senate with an amendment by Unanimous Consent.(text: CR
S1761)
Mar 15, 2012: Passed Senate with an amendment by Unanimous Consent. (text: CR S1761)
Mar 15, 2012: Message on Senate action sent to the House.
Dec 17, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
Dec 15, 2011: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H8991)
Dec 15, 2011: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
recorded vote (2/3 required): 412 - 1, 1 Present (Roll no. 934).(text: CR 12/13/2011 H8828-8829)
Dec 15, 2011: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by recorded vote (2/3 required):
412 - 1, 1 Present (Roll no. 934). (text: CR 12/13/2011 H8828-8829)
Dec 15, 2011: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Dec 15, 2011: Received in the Senate.
Dec 13, 2011: Mr. Jones moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Dec 13, 2011: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H8828-8831)
Dec 13, 2011: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 886.
Dec 13, 2011: At the conclusion of debate, the chair put the question on the motion to suspend the rules. Mr. Meeks
objected to the vote on the grounds that a quorum was not present. Further proceedings on the motion were
postponed. The point of no quorum was withdrawn.
Apr 4, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Domestic Monetary Policy and Technology.
Mar 2, 2011: Introduced in House
Mar 2, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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